
Durham County

Legislation Text

200 E. Main Street
Durham, NC 27701

(919) 560-0025

Item:
Board of Elections - SouthData Contract Amendment

Date of BOCC Meeting:  March 8, 2021

Request for Board Action:
The Board is requested to approve the Durham County Board of Elections request to increase our service
contract with SouthData for printing services. Services include printing Voter Confirmation Cards, National
Change of Address Cards, Voter Information Cards, Special Mailings and other required printing.

The current contract amount is $81,075.00 and with the amendment, the compensation paid to the contractor is
requested to be increased by $10,000.00, which will bring the total contract amount to $91,075.00.

Alignment with Strategic Plan: (brief statement and relevant goal)

Resource Persons: Derek Bowen, Board of Elections Director

County Manager’s Recommendation: The County Manager recommends that the Board approve the
Durham County Board of Elections request to increase our service contract with SouthData for printing
services.

County Manager: ____________________________

File #: 21-0131, Version: 1

Durham County Printed on 7/9/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

